

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27

निर्माणादेश सं०

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

दिनांक

दिनांक

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

FLUSH DOOR REPAIRS AT HOLIDAY HOME OFFICERS(NV 1-7)

स्थल

NNT

रेखन क्रमण

प्राधिकार

विनिधान

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रु० पै०	रकम रु० पै०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	15.13.1	44	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	302.80	13323.20
2	26.88.2	93	35 mm thick	sqm	4929.80	458471.40
					B/F	471794.60
					Total Rs =	471794.60
					Net Total=Rs	471794.60

Gamer
 08/05/2026
 28/01/2027

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27

निर्माणादेश सं0

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं0

दिनोंक

दिनोंक

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

FLUSH DOOR REPAIRS AT HOLIDAY HOME OF SUB ORDINATES
SUITS(SUIT NO 1/2/3/4/5/6/NV-8/26-A/26)

NNT

रेखन कमण

विनिधान

स्थल

प्राधिकार

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रू० पै०	रकम पै० रू०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	15.13.1	36	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	302.80	10900.80
2	26.88.2	93	35 mm thick	sqm	4929.80	458471.40
					B/F	469372.20
					Total Rs =	469372.20
					Net Total=Rs	469372.20

Signature
 08/08/26
 JAWALNATH

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणदेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिनांक
दिनांक

निर्माणदेश सं०

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

WINDOW CHAMGE AT HOLIDAY HOME OFFICERS(NV 1-7)

स्थल

NNT

रेखन क्रमण

विनिधान

प्राधिकार

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	रकम पै०	रू०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	15.13.2	36	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	155.75		5607.00
2	9.147A.2	50.93	Casement window double panels with S.S. friction hinges (300 x 19 x 1.9 mm) made of (small series) frame 47 x 50 mm, sash 47 x 68 mm & mullion 47 x 68 mm all having wall thickness of 1.9 ± 0.2 mm and single glazing bead of appropriate dimension. (Area of window above 0.75 sqm upto 1.50 sqm).	sqm	9635.40		490730.92
					B/F		496337.92
					Total Rs =		496337.92
					Net Total=Rs		496337.92

Ganesh
 05/05/26
 28/01/27

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27 दिनोंक
 निर्माणादेश सं० निर्माण दिनोंक

निर्माणादेश सं०
 क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

WINDOW CHAMGE AT HOLIDAY HOME OFFICERS()

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

NNT

रेखन कमण
 विनिधान

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

स्थल प्राधिकार
 इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार
 निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रू० पै०	रकम रू० पै०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	15.13.2	44	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	155.75	6853.00
2	9.147A.2	49.6	Casement window double panels with S.S. friction hinges (300 x 19 x 1.9 mm) made of (small series) frame 47 x 50 mm, sash 47 x 68 mm & mullion 47 x 68 mm all having wall thickness of 1.9 ± 0.2 mm and single glazing bead of appropriate dimension. (Area of window above 0.75 sqm upto 1.50 sqm).	sqm	9635.40	477915.84
					B/F	484768.84
					Total Rs =	484768.84
					Net Total=Rs	484768.84

Sanu
 05/05/26
 28/01/26

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे

क्षेत्र- सविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणदेश

/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिनोंक

दिनोंक

निर्माणदेश सं0

क्षेत्र- सविदा करार सं0

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

Periodical inside and outside white washing & painting of suit no 1,2,3,4 at

HH/RKT of suit no 1,2,3,4 under jurisdiction of SSEW/KGM.

RKT

रेखन कमण

विनिधान

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

स्थल
प्राधिकारइसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र सविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार
निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र0 सं0	क्षेत्र- सविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं0	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- सविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रू0	रकम रू0	पै0
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	13.112.1	1868.21	Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm) over existing cement paint surface	sqm		108.60	202887.61
2	13.8	560.90	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	sqm		123.85	69467.47
3	13.81.2	732.45	Two coats	sqm		54.75	40101.64
4	13.85.3	467.08	With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	sqm		64.45	30103.31
5	13.91	560.90	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	sqm		20.85	11694.77
6	13.99.1	655.59	One or more coats on old work	sqm		86.55	56741.31
7	14.75	80.00	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	sqm		540.35	43228.00
						B/F	454224.09
						Total Rs =	454224.09
						Net Total=Rs	454224.09

Samar
08/05/2024

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे

क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश

/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिनांक

दिनांक

निर्माणादेश सं०

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

periodical inside and outside white washing of sub ordinate suit no vip
1-4 and sub ordinate suit ,nv 8,9,10 vip -3 switch electrical room
canteen and officer suit under jurisdiction of SSE/W/KGM

RKT

रेखन क्रम

विनिधान

स्थल

प्राधिकार

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	रकम	रु०	पै०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	13.111.2	2908.34	Old work (One or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm).	sqm		74.75	217398.42	
2	13.8	250.00	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the	sqm		123.85	30962.50	
3	13.81.2	2987.65	Two coats	sqm		54.75	163573.84	
4	13.85.3	467.08	With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	sqm		64.45	30103.31	
5	13.91	500.00	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary	sqm		20.85	10425.00	
7	14.75	80.00	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the	sqm		540.35	43228.00	
					B/F		495691.06	
					Total Rs =		495691.06	
					Net Total=Rs		495691.06	

08/05/20

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे

क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश

निर्माणादेश सं०

/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिनांक

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

दिनांक

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

Sub-ordinate partition, Ceiling, NV-8,9,10, NV(1-7) lobby and grill at VIP 4
 ,Painting of GS SHEET over vip 1,22A ,23A , RDSO ,NV 8,9,11,NV(1-7),VIP
 (2-3) and staff qtrs. painting work under jurisdiction o SSE/W/KGM

स्थल

NNT/RKT

रेखन क्रमण

प्राधिकार

विनिधान

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	रकम रु० पै०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	13.92.1	4687.87	Old work (one or more coats)	sqm	77.20	361903.56
2	13.99.1	785.17	One or more coats on old work	sqm	86.50	67917.21
					B/F	<u>429820.77</u>
					Total Rs =	<u>429820.77</u>
					Net Total=Rs	<u>429820.77</u>

Ganesh
 05/05/22
 SSE/W/KGM

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे

क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश

/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिनांक

दिनांक

निर्माणादेश सं०

क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं०

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

WINDOW CHANGE AT HOLIDAY HOME SUB ORDINATES (SUIT NO 1/2/3/4/5/6/NV-8/26-A/26))

स्थल

NNT

रेखन क्रमण

प्राधिकार

विनिर्माण

इसके पहले संबंधित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रू० पै०	रकम पै० रू०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	15.13.2	36	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	155.75	5607.00
2	9.147A.2	50.93	Casement window double panels with S.S. friction hinges (300 x 19 x 1.9 mm) made of (small series) frame 47 x 50 mm, sash 47 x 68 mm & mullion 47 x 68 mm all having wall thickness of 1.9 ± 0.2 mm and single glazing bead of appropriate dimension. (Area of window above 0.75 sqm upto 1.50 sqm).	sqm	9635.40	490730.92
					B/F	496337.92
					Total Rs =	496337.92
					Net Total=Rs	496337.92

6/10/26
JELW/NN

पूर्वात्तर रेलवे
घोष- राविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणदेश
IR/KGM/26-27/27

दिनांक
दिनांक

निष्कर्षित पत्र
को- राविदा का पत्र

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का कार्य

REPAIRS AT STAFF QUARTERS AT HOLIDAY HOME NANITAL

NNT

प्रकार का कार्य
निर्माण

को राविदा द्वारा निर्माणित

प्रकार
प्रकार
इसके अन्तर्गत राविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माण
निर्माण कार्य करने का प्रकार का कार्य है-

क्र. सं.	घोष- राविदा का पत्र अनुसूची की क्र. सं.	अनुमानित परिमाण	विवरण का विवरण	इकाई	राविदा अन्तर्गत के कार्य अनुसूची की क्र. सं.	राशि	रु.	पै.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	15.58	200	Dismantling old plaster or skirting taking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	sqm	45.05		9010	
2	15.59	20	Disposal of building rubbish / maiba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved	cum	347.9		6958	
3	16.89	40	Providing and laying matt finished vitrified tile of size 300x300x9.8mm having water absorption less than 0.5% and conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades in for outdoor floors such as footpath, court yard, multi modal location etc., laid on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) in all shapes & patterns including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigments etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	sqm	1250.75		50030	
4	11.41A.1.2	50	Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm	sqm	1286.6		84330	
5	11.44	50	Crazy ceramic tile flooring, with under layer 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand), with joints not exceeding 5 mm, including filling the gaps with ordinary cement mixture & mixing with synthetic polyester fibre, triangular in shape having specific gravity of 1.34 to 1.40, cross section size ranging from 10 to 40 micron & length upto 6 mm, mixing fibre @ 125 grams per 50 kg of cement in cement mortar, including providing and mixing water proofing material in mortar @ 1 kg per 50 kg of cement, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	sqm	815.45		40772.5	
6	8.31	75	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	sqm	1063.45		79758.75	
7	15.1	15	Demolishing lime concrete manually/ by mechanical means and disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	cum	701.95		10529.25	
8	15.2.2	15	Nominal concrete 1:4:3 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	1239.6		18584	
9	15.3	3	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer	each	2828.1		8784.3	
10	13.1.2	200	1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	sqm	282.00		58400	
11	14.8	6	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c maiba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge	each	110.70		664.2	
12	17.2	6	W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	each	5540.55		33243.3	
13	17.10.1.1	6	610x1040 mm bowl depth 250 mm	each	6008.45		36050	
14	13.85.3	350	With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	sqm	64.45		2255	
15	13.81.2	450	Two coats	sqm	90.05		405	
							B/F	
							Total Rs =	
							Net Total=Rs	

Signature

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27

PUR-40 223

निर्माणादेश सं०
क्षेत्र- संविदा कलार सं०

दिनांक
दिनांक

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

repair of outer premises of holiday home nanital (Including tile ,plaster and miscellaneous)

स्थल
प्रतिफल
इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा कलार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार
निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

NNT

रेखन क्रमांक
विशेषाज्ञ

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

क्र० सं०	क्षेत्र- संविदा कलार के साथ नली अनुसूची की मद सं०	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा कलार के साथ नली अनुसूची की मद सं०	रकम	र०
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	15.56	150	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	sqm	45.05	6757.5	
2	15.59	15	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved	cum	347.9	5218.5	
3	16.89	150	Providing and laying matt finished vitrified tile of size 300x300x9.8mm having with water absorption less than 0.5% and conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades in for outdoor floors such as footpath, court yard, multi modals location etc., laid on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) in all shapes & patterns including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigments etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	sqm	1250.75	187612.5	
4	11.41A.1.2	40	Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm	sqm	1286.6	51464	
6	8.31	50	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	sqm	1063.45	53172.5	
7	15.1	5	Demolishing lime concrete manually/ by mechanical means and disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	cum	701.95	3509.75	
8	15.2.2	5	Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	1239.6	6198	
9	15.3	2	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer	each	2928.1	5856.2	
10	13.1.2	120	1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	sqm	282.00	33840	
11	4.1.5	5	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources	cum	6833.40	34167	
						B/F	387795.95
						Total Rs =	387795.95
						Net Total=Rs	387795.95

San
6

पूर्वोत्तर रेलवे
क्षेत्र- संविदा के अन्तर्गत निर्माणादेश
/R/KGM/26-27/27

दिर्नोक
दिर्नोक

निर्माणादेश सं0
क्षेत्र- संविदा करार सं0

के अन्तर्गत निर्माण का काम

FLUSH DOOR REPAIRS AT HOLIDAY HOME 08 OFFICERS
suits (suit no 7/8/15/14/16/12/12-a/11)

NNT

रेखन कमण
विनिधान

स्थल
प्राधिकार

को एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित

इसके पहले संदर्भित क्षेत्र संविदा करार के अन्तर्गत ठेकेदार
निर्माण कार्य करने का आदेश दिया जाता है-

क0 सं0	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की मद सं0	अनुमानित परिमाण	निर्माण मद विवरण	इकाई	क्षेत्र- संविदा करार के साथ नत्थी अनुसूची की दर रू0 पै0	रकम पै0 रू0
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	15.13.1	42	Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	302.80	12717.60
2	26.88.2	89.5	35 mm thick	sqm	4929.80	441217.10
					B/F	453934.70
					Total Rs =	453934.70
					Net Total=Rs	453934.70

Sam
05/08/24
JELW/11/11